BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Michael J. Korman)
Complainant,))) CASE NO. PCB 2021-6
v.) CASE NO. FCB 2021-0)
GW Glenview, L.L.C.)
Respondent.)
)

NOTICE OF FILING

To:

Michael J. Korman 2306 Sundrop Drive Glenview, Illinois, 60026

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on August 11, 2020, we have filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board, the attached **APPEARANCE**.

JAFFE & BERLIN, L.L.C.

Attorneys for Respondent

/s/ Jay S. Berlin

Jay S. Berlin, Esq. (jberlin@jaffeberlin.com) Shawn C. Clancy, Esq. (sclancy@jaffeberlin.com) JAFFE & BERLIN, LLC 111 W. Washington, Suite 900 Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 372-1550

PROOF OF SERVICE

Jay S. Berlin deposes and states that he has served a copy of the foregoing documents upon all parties named above by federal express on the 11th day of August, 2020. $\frac{s}{Jay S. Berlin}$

BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Michael J. Korman)
Whenaci J. Ixvi man)
Complainant,)
) CASE NO. PCB 2021-6
V.)
)
GW Glenview, L.L.C.)
)
Respondent.)
)
)

APPEARANCE

The undersigned, as attorney, enters the appearance of the Respondent, GW Glenview, L.L.C.

JAFFE & BERLIN, L.L.C.

By: /s/ Jay S. Berlin One of Respondent's Attorneys

Jay S. Berlin (jberlin@jaffeberlin.com) Shawn C. Clancy (sclancy@jaffeberlin.com) Jaffe & Berlin, L.L.C. 111 W. Washington, Suite 900 Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 372-1550

PROOF OF SERVICE

Jay S. Berlin deposes and states that he has served a copy of the foregoing documents upon all parties named in the corresponding Notice of Filing by federal express on the 11th day of August 2020.

/s/ Jay S. Berlin